
                ADMIRALTY PRIMARY SCHOOL  
11 Woodlands Circle 

Singapore 738907 
Tel: 63620598 

Fax: 63627512 
  

ADP2025/0035     
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Dear Parents/Guardians,  
 
Term 2 Calendar  

This Calendar is an information guide for you.  We will inform you separately should there be any 
change to the activity dates mentioned herein. 
 

Date Level Activities Remarks 

Mon, 31 Mar P1-P6 • Hari Raya Puasa Public Holiday 

Thu, 3 Apr 
P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 1 – Group 1 (3CH, 3ED, 3GA) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

P4 • Learning Journey to National Gallery – 4CH 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Fri, 4 Apr 
P2 • Musical Learning Journey During Curriculum Time 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 1 – Group 2 (3CO, 3ET, 3GR) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Mon, 7 Apr P4 • Conversation Chinese and Malay (CCM) - Lesson 1 2.40p.m. to 4.40p.m. 

Thu, 10 Apr 
P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 2 – Group 1 (3CH, 3ED, 3GA) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

P4 • Learning Journey to National Gallery – 4ET 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Fri, 11 Apr 
P1-P6 • Class Photo taking During Curriculum Time 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 2 – Group 2 (3CO, 3ET, 3GR) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Mon, 14 Apr P4 • Conversation Chinese and Malay (CCM) - Lesson 2 2.40p.m. to 4.40p.m. 

Tue, 15 Apr P6 
• Weighted Assessment: English Language/Foundation 

English Language Oral (Day 1) 
2.15p.m.to 5.15p.m. 

Thu, 17 Apr 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 3 – Group 1 (3CH, 3ED, 3GA) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

P4 • Learning Journey to National Gallery – 4CO 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P6 
• Weighted Assessment: English Language/Foundation 

English Language Oral (Day 2) 
2.15p.m. to 5.15p.m. 

Fri, 18 Apr P1-P6 • Good Friday Public Holiday 

Mon, 21 Apr P4 • Conversational Chinese and Malay (CCM) - Lesson 3 2.40p.m. to 4.40p.m. 

Wed, 23 Apr P3-P6 
• Cyberwellness Workshop (for Peer Support Leaders 

Only) 
2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m. 

Thu, 24 Apr 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 4 – Group 1 (3CH, 3ED, 3GA) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

 
P4 • Learning Journey to National Gallery – 4GA 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P5 
• Weighted Assessment: Mother Tongue Language 

/Foundation Mother Tongue Language Oral  
2.30p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Fri, 25 Apr 
P2 • CCE Learning Journey to Kampung Glam 12.40p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 3 – Group 2 (3CO, 3ET, 3GR) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Mon, 28 Apr P4 • Conversational Chinese and Malay (CCM) - Lesson 4 2.40p.m. to 4.40p.m. 

Tue, 29 Apr P4 
• Weighted Assessment: Mother Tongue Language 

Oral 
2.30p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Wed, 30 Apr 
P6 

• Weighted Assessment: Mother Tongue Language 
/Foundation Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 

During Curriculum Time 

P6 • Learning Journey to Sungei Buloh - 6CH & 6GA 1.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

Thu, 1 May P3 • Labour Day Public Holiday 

Fri, 2 May P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 4 – Group 2 (3CO, 3ET, 3GR) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Mon, 5 May P4 • Conversational Chinese and Malay (CCM) - Lesson 5 2.40p.m. to 4.40p.m. 

 
Tue, 6 May 
 
 

P3 
• Weighted Assessment: Mother Tongue Language 

Oral 
2.30p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P5 • Science Performance Task During Curriculum Time 



Thu, 8 May 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 5 – Group 1 (3CH, 3ED, 3GA) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

P4 • Learning Journey to National Gallery – 4ED 1.45p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P6 
• Weighted Assessment: Higher Mother Tongue 

Language Paper 1 

During HMT Lesson 
(After School) 

Fri, 9 May 
P2 

• English Language Prata Learning Journey – 2CH & 
2CO 

During Curriculum Time 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 5 – Group 2 (3CO, 3ET, 3GR) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Mon, 12 May P1-P6 • Vesak Day Public Holiday 

Wed, 14 May P6 
• Learning Journey to Sungei Buloh – 6CO, 6ED & 

6GR 
1.15 p.m. to 4.45 p.m. 

Thu, 15 May 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 6 – Group 1 (3CH, 3ED, 3GA) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

P5 
• Weighted Assessment: Higher Mother Tongue 

Language Paper 1 

During HMT Lesson 
(After School) 

Fri, 16 May 

P2 
• English Language Prata Learning Journey – 2ED & 

2ET 
During Curriculum Time 

P3-P4 • Weighted Assessment: Mathematics 

P5-P6 • Weighted Assessment: Mathematics Paper 1 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 6 – Group 2 (3CO, 3ET, 3GR) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Tue, 20 May 

P3  • Weighted Assessment: English Language Paper 1 During Curriculum Time 

P4 • Weighted Assessment: English Language Paper 2 

P5 
• Weighted Assessment: English Language/ 

Foundation English Language Paper 1 

Wed, 21 May 
P3 • Science Performance Task During Curriculum Time 

P4 & P6 • Weighted Assessment: Science  

Thu, 22 May 
P2 

• English Language Prata Learning Journey – 2GA & 
2IN 

During Curriculum Time 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 7 – Group 1 (3CH, 3ED, 3GA) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Fri, 23 May 

P2 • English Language Prata Learning Journey – 2GR During Curriculum Time 

P3 • Swimsafer Lesson 7 - Group 2 (3CO, 3ET, 3GR) 2.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

P5 & P6 • Weighted Assessment: Mathematics Paper 2 During Curriculum Time 

Tue, 27 May 

P3 • CCE Learning Journey to Chinatown 12.40p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P4 
• Tamil Language Learning Journey to Umar Pulavar 

Tamil Language Centre 
2.15p.m. to 5.45p.m. 

Thu, 29 May & 
Fri, 30 May 

P1-P6 • Parent Teacher Meeting (Online) 

Students are not 
required to report to 
school. There is LwT for 
PE/Art/Music. 

Sat, 31 May to 
Sun, 29 Jun 

P1-P6 • Commencement of Term 2 School Holidays  

Mon, 30 Jun 

P1-P6 • Back to School – Commencement of Term 3  

P3 • ICT lesson – 3CH 
2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 
 

Fri, 4 Jul P3 • ICT lesson – 3CH 
2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 
 

 
 
 Yours faithfully, 
 Mrs Joyce Lim  
 Vice-Principal 


